

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15953/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2019 in RSA No. 5528/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100182/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.100181/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)