

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15953/2019

RAJBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office report shows that on the last date of hearing i.e., on 6.9.2019, Mr Jitesh Malik appearing on behalf of Mr Satish Kumar, Advocate-on-record appeared on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 2 and sought time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit but the same has not been filed and none appeared today. Hence, ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks time.

List again on 23.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar