

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15953/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2019 in RSA No.5528/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100182/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 100181/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. B. C. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the petitioner is the plaintiff who's suit was dismissed by the High

Court in the second appeal and that there are settlement talks on and if sometime is granted settlement would be reported. Hence, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

List on 11.3.2024 in direction matters (Old After Notice).

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)