

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15953/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-03-2019 in RSA No. 5528/2015 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100182/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 100181/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Bibhav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Prakash Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Mr. Budha Deo Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Shafik Ahmed appearing for the petitioner submitted that he has instructions to withdraw the special leave

petition.

His submission is placed on record.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)